## 505100174 09/18/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5146934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL ABENAIM	01/29/2015
RANDY LUHTA	01/30/2015
RUVIN DEYCH	01/29/2015
ANDREW LITVIN	01/29/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANALOGIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	EIGHT CENTENNIAL DRIVE
City:	PEABODY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01960

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15549249

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-532-1922

Email:cvjohnson@traskbritt.comCorrespondent Name:NATHAN E. WHITLOCKAddress Line 1:230 SOUTH 500 EAST, #300Address Line 4:SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3744-P14449US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN E. WHITLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan E. Whitlock/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Sep-18-18-Assignment-14449US#page1.tif source=Sep-18-18-Assignment-14449US#page2.tif source=Sep-18-18-Assignment-14449US#page3.tif

PATENT 505100174 REEL: 046903 FRAME: 0868

#### ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Daniel Abenaim residing at Lynnfield, MA; Randy Luhta residing at Chardon, OH; Ruvin Deych residing at Gloucester, MA; and Andrew Litvin residing at Wakefield, MA having invented improvements in RADIATION DETECTOR SYSTEM OF RADIATION IMAGING MODALITY (Title of Patent) and having this day executed a patent application for United States patent describing the same based thereon, for good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Analogic Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at Eight Centennial Drive, Centennial Industries Park, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960 (and hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignce, our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our name or in their own name (in a manner to be agreed upon by the Assignee) or their designee, for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interests as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, of any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusions which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the executive of this deed my right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this document on this 29 day of January 2015.

Daniel Abenaim (Name of Inventor)

Randy Luhta (Name of Inventor)

Ruvin Deych (Name of Inventor)

Andrew Litvin (Name of Inventor)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this document on this $\frac{30}{20}$ day of $\frac{3}{20}$ day of $\frac{3}{20}$	YWW. PY
Daniel Abenaim (Name of Inventor)	
Randy Luhta (Name of Inventor)	
Ruvin Deych (Name of Inventor)	
Andrew Litvin (Name of Inventor)	